10
11
12
13
14=
14=
16
17=
17=
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29=
29=
29=
32
33
34
35
36
37=
37=
39
40
41
42
43=
43=
45
46
47
48
49
50

Company Name

Roofline Group (Holdings)
AB Precision (Poole)
Hi-Technology Group
Luxonic Lighting

Bowmill Engineering

TLS Group Holdings
Besse & Mill

Flintstone Finance

Taylor Made Computer Solutions

KB Salon Supplies

Lime Wood Group
Specialised Welding Products
Bistech Group

Rothman Pantall LLP
Vectair Systems

Enham Trust

Trethowans LLP

Field International Holdings
Riskstop Group
PMP-Forward

Acumed

Photonstar LED Group

Ankers & Rawlings Development

Wunelli

GTK UK

Astute

3V Natural Foods

Boarhunt Group

Box-It Data Management
John Rothery (Wholesale)

D Stewart & Son

PGNB

Bowman Power Group
U-Drive

Forest Lodge Investments
On-Site Recruitment Solutions
Sandy Balls Estate

In-Excess UK

Fern-Howard

Sunchalk

Rossair

Southern Monitoring Services
Telsis Group

Custom Interconnect
Crescent Motorcycle Company
Metalex Products

Saacke Combustion Services
Esprit Business Services
Hydreco Hydraulics

Alpha Laboratories

Town

Winchester
Poole
Waterlooville
Basingstoke
Poole
Wimborne
Southampton
Fareham
Fareham
Southampton
Lyndhurst
Alton
Ferndown
Winchester
Basingstoke
Andover
Salisbury
Poole
Southampton
Fareham
Andover
Romsey
Ferndown
Portsmouth
Basingstoke
Bournemouth
Winchester
Fareham
Winchester
Waterlooville
Christchurch
Bournemouth
Southampton
Poole
Southampton
Portsmouth
Fordingbridge
Wimborne
Alton
Chichester
Alton
Waterlooville
Fareham
Andover
Bournemouth
Bournemouth
Havant
Southampton
Poole

Eastleigh

Description

Roofing trades
Engineering

Injection moulding
Lighting manufacturer
Precision engineering
Laminated board manufacturer
Marine safety equipment
Finance provider

IT solutions
Hairdressing products
Hotel group

Welding equipment
Telecoms solutions
Accountants

Hygiene products
Disability assistance
Legal services
Precision engineering
Risk management
Road haulage services
Orthopaedic products
LED lighting fixtures
Property developer
Motor insurance data
Electronic components
IT marketing services
Natural foods producer

Road haulage services

Document management systems

Field sports equipment

Garden centres

Software products

Power generation systems
Vehicle hire

Vehicle maintenance
Recruitment agency

Holiday centre

Hardware stores

Lighting products

Boatbuilding

Airconditioning units

Security monitoring equipment
Telecomms equipment
Electronic boards manufacturer
Motorcycle retail

Metal stockholders

Marine energy systems
Eelctronic components
Hydraulic pumps

Disposable plastics
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Sales i::fgzi Employees
10.04 13.56 81
9.94 10.97 72
9.87 9.22 156
9.85 10.61 113
9.85 8.56 124
9.84 14.14 91
9.79 9.72 59
9.78 9.81 NA
9.77 9.20 106
9.75 9.43 93
9.71 9.22 186
9.70 9.11 39
9.66 9.17 50
9.59 9.66 144
9.59 8.69 36
9.58 9.13 281
9.53 8.89 115
9.53 9.01 145
9.51 9.37 96
9.49 8.93 67
9.48 8.91 26
9.42 8.70 107
9.41 9.19 18
9.39 8.94 20
9.38 8.37 64
9.37 NA 245
9.34 NA 45
9.33 9.05 106
9.32 9.63 209
9.32 8.46 25
9.32 9.65 211
9.31 8.68 40
9.27 8.44 62
9.20 8.40 132
9.19 13.95 67
9.14 12.21 53
9.09 8.57 214
9.09 9.03 114
9.08 8.54 76
9.01 10.29 123
8.98 NA 23
8.95 9.16 103
8.93 9.89 89
8.93 14.13 112
8.87 7.69 49
8.86 10.19 25
8.84 8.15 77
8.76 10.46 76
8.74 10.34 37
8.68 8.55 48

Year-end

Jun 30,2013
Mar 31,2013
Mar 31,2013
Aug 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Mar 31,2013
Mar 31,2013
Mar 31,2013
Nov 30, 2013
Mar 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Mar 31,2013
Jul 31,2013
Mar 31,2013
Oct 31,2013
Mar 31,2013
Mar 31,2013
Sep 30,2012
Jun 30,2012
Sep 30,2012
Dec 31,2013
Dec 31,2013
Jul 31,2013
Oct 31,2013
Jul 31,2013
Sep 30,2012
Sep 30,2013
Oct 31,2012
Dec 31,2012
Feb 28,2013
Jan 31,2013
Dec 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Dec 31,2012
Mar 31,2013
Mar 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Jul 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Dec 31,2012
Dec 31,2012
Sep 30,2013
Dec 31,2012
Jun 30,2013
Dec 31,2013
May 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
May 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Sep 30,2012



51=
51=
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66=
66=
68
69
70
71
72=
72=
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81=
81=
81=
84
85
86
87
88
89
20
91=
91=
93
94=
94=
%
97
98=
98=
100

Company Name

Coopers Fire

Neural Technologies
Naturetrek

Grinterley

TTRPT (The Training Room)
Channel Safety Systems Group
Topmarx

Golden Acres (Holdings)

MJ Abbott

Parsons And Joyce Contractors
Hildon

DNX

Cobweb Solutions

JB Corrie and Company
Contemplation Holdings
Silverlake Garage

Marwell Wildlife

York Telecom

Fence Stores

Paradigm Comm. Systems
The Mezzanine Floor Group
Timesvalue

Walcon Marine

AG Axton & Sons (Wholesale)
Beaulieu Enterprises

HBS Group Southern

Shenton Global LLP

Will Hall

Industrial Cleaning Equipment
Dutton Gregory LLP

Waltet

The New Forest Fruit Company
Poole Express

Tunnel Tech North

Power Tecnique

ARB Mechanical Engineering
Group Tiger

Dunham-Bush (Europe)

Pitter Commercials

Quirepace

Peach Telecom

WPL

Oceanair Marine

Lawton Communications Group
Harris Transport

Hansatech (Holdings)
Wirefield

Henderson Industries

Casco Finance

FGP Precision Engineering

Town

Havant
Petersfield
Alresford
Waterlooville
Poole
Petersfield
Southampton
Ferndown
Salisbury
Poole
Stockbridge
Romsey
Fareham
Petersfield
Waterlooville
Southampton
Winchester
Basingstoke
Wimborne
Alton
Petersfield
Winchester
Fareham
Southampton
Brockenhurst
Fareham
Andover
Winchester
Southampton
Winchester
Southampton
Brockenhurst
Poole
Stockbridge
Fareham
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Havant
Southampton
Havant
Fareham
Waterlooville
Chichester
Southampton
Romsey
Bournemouth
Fareham
Eastleigh
Winchester

Weymouth

Description

Smoke alarm products

Neural networks

Holiday tour operator

Roofing products

Personal training

Emergency lighting manufacturer
Construction

Garden nurseries

Golf course contractors
Property development

Water bottling

Marketing services

Internet services

Fencing manufacturer
Nursing homes operator
Salvaged car dealer

Zoo park operator

Visual communications services
Garden fencing

Satellite communications
Floor manufacturers

Property investors

Marina construction

Fruit distributor

Beaulieu estate operator
Heating engineers

Power supplies

Investment

Industrial cleaning equipment
Legal services

Road haulage

Fruit growing & packing
Parcel collection & delivery
Mushroom compost growers
Power suppliers

Heating engineers

IT-based telecoms systems
Heating equipment

Vehicle repairs

Vacuum technology manufacturer
Telecoms services

Sewage treatment manufacturer
Marine equipment
Advertising & marketing
Haulage contractors
Electronic components
Lighting assembly

Electronic equipment
Property investment

Precision engineering

SOLENT
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Sales i::i(:z Employees
8.67 NA 60
8.67 10.29 132
8.65 748 17
8.63 8.44 79
8.59 NA 114
8.58 8.45 55
8.57 10.46 104
8.53 8.29 195
8.52 9.68 82
8.50 9.16 19
8.44 8.51 63
8.42 5.85 920
8.41 6.80 69
8.33 7.69 79
8.23 6.22 371
8.19 7.58 69
8.19 7.95 236
8.18 NA 35
8.15 6.49 NA
8.13 9.97 32
8.11 9.09 26
8.07 9.05 40
8.07 7.58 46
8.04 8.13 50
8.03 6.56 216
8.02 9.01 NA
8.01 NA 46
7.99 NA 20
7.96 7.32 71
7.95 7.82 128
7.89 6.01 61
7.89 7.59 213
7.89 7.34 NA
7.88 6.86 26
7.87 8.88 57
7.86 NA 32
7.84 7.46 97
7.83 9.23 92
7.78 NA 61
7.75 7.55 104
7.73 8.12 72
7.73 9.72 65
7.68 7.79 126
7.67 9.81 82
7.67 7.66 77
7.66 8.04 72
7.54 7.31 31
7.42 7.18 97
742 6.50 270
7.38 6.01 92

Year-end

Dec 31,2012
Mar 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Dec 31,2012
May 31,2013
Oct 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Dec 31,2012
Mar 31,2013
Oct 31,2012
Dec 31,2012
Jun 30,2013
Jun 30,2013
Dec 31,2012
Mar 31,2013
Mar 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Dec 31,2012
Oct 31,2012
Dec 31,2012
Apr 30,2013
Mar 31,2013
Apr 30,2013
Feb 29,2012
Dec 31,2012
Mar 31,2013
Mar 31,2013
Jan 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Apr 30,2013
Jul 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Mar 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Sep 30,2013
Mar 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Dec 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
Sep 30,2013
Aug 31,2013
Dec 31,2012
May 31,2013
Dec 31,2013
Jun 30,2013
Dec 31,2012
Dec 31,2012
Sep 30,2012
May 31,2013
Mar 31,2013
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