

	Company Name	Town	Description	Sales	Sales(m) Previous	Employees	Year-end
1	Roofline Group (Holdings)	Winchester	Roofing trades	10.04	13.56	81	Jun 30, 2013
2	AB Precision (Poole)	Poole	Engineering	9.94	10.97	72	Mar 31, 2013
3	Hi-Technology Group	Waterlooville	Injection moulding	9.87	9.22	156	Mar 31, 2013
4=	Luxonic Lighting	Basingstoke	Lighting manufacturer	9.85	10.61	113	Aug 31, 2013
4=	Bowmill Engineering	Poole	Precision engineering	9.85	8.56	124	Dec 31, 2012
6	TLS Group Holdings	Wimborne	Laminated board manufacturer	9.84	14.14	91	Mar 31, 2013
7	Besse & Mill	Southampton	Marine safety equipment	9.79	9.72	59	Mar 31, 2013
8	Flintstone Finance	Fareham	Finance provider	9.78	9.81	NA	Mar 31, 2013
9	Taylor Made Computer Solutions	Fareham	IT solutions	9.77	9.20	106	Nov 30, 2013
10	KB Salon Supplies	Southampton	Hairdressing products	9.75	9.43	93	Mar 31, 2013
11	Lime Wood Group	Lyndhurst	Hotel group	9.71	9.22	186	Dec 31, 2012
12	Specialised Welding Products	Alton	Welding equipment	9.70	9.11	39	Mar 31, 2013
13	Bistech Group	Ferndown	Telecoms solutions	9.66	9.17	50	Jul 31, 2013
14=	Rothman Pantall LLP	Winchester	Accountants	9.59	9.66	144	Mar 31, 2013
14=	Vectair Systems	Basingstoke	Hygiene products	9.59	8.69	36	Oct 31, 2013
16	Enham Trust	Andover	Disability assistance	9.58	9.13	281	Mar 31, 2013
17=	Trethowans LLP	Salisbury	Legal services	9.53	8.89	115	Mar 31, 2013
17=	Field International Holdings	Poole	Precision engineering	9.53	9.01	145	Sep 30, 2012
19	Riskstop Group	Southampton	Risk management	9.51	9.37	96	Jun 30, 2012
20	PMP-Forward	Fareham	Road haulage services	9.49	8.93	67	Sep 30, 2012
21	Acumed	Andover	Orthopaedic products	9.48	8.91	26	Dec 31, 2013
22	Photonstar LED Group	Romsey	LED lighting fixtures	9.42	8.70	107	Dec 31, 2013
23	Ankers & Rawlings Development	Ferndown	Property developer	9.41	9.19	18	Jul 31, 2013
24	Wunelli	Portsmouth	Motor insurance data	9.39	8.94	20	Oct 31, 2013
25	GTK UK	Basingstoke	Electronic components	9.38	8.37	64	Jul 31, 2013
26	Astute	Bournemouth	IT marketing services	9.37	NA	245	Sep 30, 2012
27	3V Natural Foods	Winchester	Natural foods producer	9.34	NA	45	Sep 30, 2013
28	Boarhunt Group	Fareham	Road haulage services	9.33	9.05	106	Oct 31, 2012
29=	Box-It Data Management	Winchester	Document management systems	9.32	9.63	209	Dec 31, 2012
29=	John Rothery (Wholesale)	Waterlooville	Field sports equipment	9.32	8.46	25	Feb 28, 2013
29=	D Stewart & Son	Christchurch	Garden centres	9.32	9.65	211	Jan 31, 2013
32	PGNB	Bournemouth	Software products	9.31	8.68	40	Dec 31, 2013
33	Bowman Power Group	Southampton	Power generation systems	9.27	8.44	62	Dec 31, 2012
34	U-Drive	Poole	Vehicle hire	9.20	8.40	132	Dec 31, 2012
35	Forest Lodge Investments	Southampton	Vehicle maintenance	9.19	13.95	67	Mar 31, 2013
36	On-Site Recruitment Solutions	Portsmouth	Recruitment agency	9.14	12.21	53	Mar 31, 2013
37=	Sandy Balls Estate	Fordingbridge	Holiday centre	9.09	8.57	214	Dec 31, 2012
37=	In-Excess UK	Wimborne	Hardware stores	9.09	9.03	114	Jul 31, 2013
39	Fern-Howard	Alton	Lighting products	9.08	8.54	76	Dec 31, 2012
40	Sunchalk	Chichester	Boatbuilding	9.01	10.29	123	Dec 31, 2012
41	Rossair	Alton	Airconditioning units	8.98	NA	23	Dec 31, 2012
42	Southern Monitoring Services	Waterlooville	Security monitoring equipment	8.95	9.16	103	Sep 30, 2013
43=	Telsis Group	Fareham	Telecomms equipment	8.93	9.89	89	Dec 31, 2012
43=	Custom Interconnect	Andover	Electronic boards manufacturer	8.93	14.13	112	Jun 30, 2013
45	Crescent Motorcycle Company	Bournemouth	Motorcycle retail	8.87	7.69	49	Dec 31, 2013
46	Metalex Products	Bournemouth	Metal stockholders	8.86	10.19	25	May 31, 2013
47	Saacke Combustion Services	Havant	Marine energy systems	8.84	8.15	77	Dec 31, 2012
48	Esprit Business Services	Southampton	Eelctronic components	8.76	10.46	76	May 31, 2013
49	Hydreco Hydraulics	Poole	Hydraulic pumps	8.74	10.40	37	Dec 31, 2012
50	Alpha Laboratories	Eastleigh	Disposable plastics	8.68	8.55	48	Sep 30, 2012
50	Aiplia Laboratories	Lasticigii	הושףטשטוב אומטנוכט	0.00	0.55	40	3cp 30, 2012



	Company Name	Town	Description	Sales	Sales(m) Previous	Employees	Year-end
51=	Coopers Fire	Havant	Smoke alarm products	8.67	NA	60	Dec 31, 2012
51=	Neural Technologies	Petersfield	Neural networks	8.67	10.29	132	Mar 31, 2013
53	Naturetrek	Alresford	Holiday tour operator	8.65	7.48	17	Dec 31, 2012
54	Grinterley	Waterlooville	Roofing products	8.63	8.44	79	Dec 31, 2012
55	TTR PT (The Training Room)	Poole	Personal training	8.59	NA	114	May 31, 2013
56	Channel Safety Systems Group	Petersfield	Emergency lighting manufacturer	8.58	8.45	55	Oct 31, 2013
57	Topmarx	Southampton	Construction	8.57	10.46	104	Dec 31, 2012
58	Golden Acres (Holdings)	Ferndown	Garden nurseries	8.53	8.29	195	Dec 31, 2012
59	MJ Abbott	Salisbury	Golf course contractors	8.52	9.68	82	Mar 31, 2013
60	Parsons And Joyce Contractors	Poole	Property development	8.50	9.16	19	Oct 31, 2012
61	Hildon	Stockbridge	Water bottling	8.44	8.51	63	Dec 31, 2012
62	DNX	Romsey	Marketing services	8.42	5.85	90	Jun 30, 2013
63	Cobweb Solutions	Fareham	Internet services	8.41	6.80	69	Jun 30, 2013
64	JB Corrie and Company	Petersfield	Fencing manufacturer	8.33	7.69	79	Dec 31, 2012
65	Contemplation Holdings	Waterlooville	Nursing homes operator	8.23	6.22	371	Mar 31, 2013
66=	Silverlake Garage	Southampton	Salvaged car dealer	8.19	7.58	69	Mar 31, 2013
66=	Marwell Wildlife	Winchester	Zoo park operator	8.19	7.95	236	Dec 31, 2012
68	York Telecom	Basingstoke	Visual communications services	8.18	NA	35	Dec 31, 2012
69	Fence Stores	Wimborne	Garden fencing	8.15	6.49	NA	Oct 31, 2012
70	Paradigm Comm. Systems	Alton	Satellite communications	8.13	9.97	32	Dec 31, 2012
71	The Mezzanine Floor Group	Petersfield	Floor manufacturers	8.11	9.09	26	Apr 30, 2013
72=	Timesvalue	Winchester	Property investors	8.07	9.05	40	Mar 31, 2013
72=	Walcon Marine	Fareham	Marina construction	8.07	7.58	46	Apr 30, 2013
74	AG Axton & Sons (Wholesale)	Southampton	Fruit distributor	8.04	8.13	50	Feb 29, 2012
75	Beaulieu Enterprises	Brockenhurst	Beaulieu estate operator	8.03	6.56	216	Dec 31, 2012
76	HBS Group Southern	Fareham	Heating engineers	8.02	9.01	NA	Mar 31, 2013
77	Shenton Global LLP	Andover	Power supplies	8.01	NA	46	Mar 31, 2013
78	Will Hall	Winchester	Investment	7.99	NA	20	Jan 31, 2013
79	Industrial Cleaning Equipment	Southampton	Industrial cleaning equipment	7.96	7.32	71	Dec 31, 2012
80	Dutton Gregory LLP	Winchester	Legal services	7.95	7.82	128	Apr 30, 2013
81=	Waltet	Southampton	Road haulage	7.89	6.01	61	Jul 31, 2013
81=	The New Forest Fruit Company	Brockenhurst	Fruit growing & packing	7.89	7.59	213	Dec 31, 2012
81=	Poole Express	Poole	Parcel collection & delivery	7.89	7.34	NA	Mar 31, 2013
84	Tunnel Tech North	Stockbridge	Mushroom compost growers	7.88	6.86	26	Dec 31, 2012
85	Power Tecnique	Fareham	Power suppliers	7.87	8.88	57	Sep 30, 2013
86	ARB Mechanical Engineering	Portsmouth	Heating engineers	7.86	NA	32	Mar 31, 2013
87	Group Tiger	Ringwood	IT-based telecoms systems	7.84	7.46	97	Dec 31, 2012
88	Dunham-Bush (Europe)	Havant	Heating equipment	7.83	9.23	92	Dec 31, 2013
89	Pitter Commercials	Southampton	Vehicle repairs	7.78	NA	61	Dec 31, 2012
90	Quirepace	Havant	Vacuum technology manufacturer	7.75	7.55	104	Sep 30, 2013
91=	Peach Telecom	Fareham	Telecoms services	7.73	8.12	72	Aug 31, 2013
91=	WPL	Waterlooville	Sewage treatment manufacturer	7.73	9.72	65	Dec 31, 2012
93	Oceanair Marine	Chichester	Marine equipment	7.68	7.79	126	May 31, 2013
94=	Lawton Communications Group	Southampton	Advertising & marketing	7.67	9.81	82	Dec 31, 2013
94=	Harris Transport	Romsey	Haulage contractors	7.67	7.66	77	Jun 30, 2013
96	Hansatech (Holdings)	Bournemouth	Electronic components	7.66	8.04	72	Dec 31, 2012
97	Wirefield	Fareham	Lighting assembly	7.54	7.31	31	Dec 31, 2012
98=	Henderson Industries	Eastleigh	Electronic equipment	7.42	7.18	97	Sep 30, 2012
98=	Casco Finance	Winchester	Property investment	7.42	6.50	270	May 31, 2013
100	FGP Precision Engineering	Weymouth	Precision engineering	7.38	6.01	92	Mar 31, 2013
100	. S. Treesson Engineering	vvcymouth	. recision engineering	, .50	0.01	72	Midi 31, 2013



Copyright notice:

The Solent SME100 list and its content is the copyright of Elcot Publications Ltd - © Elcot Publications 2014. All rights reserved.

Any redistribution or reproduction of part or all of the contents in any form is prohibited other than the following:

- you may print or download to a local hard disk extracts for your personal and non-commercial use only
- · you may copy the content to individual third parties for their personal use, but only if you acknowledge www.businessmag.co.uk or The Business Magazine as the source of the material.

You may not, except with our express written permission, distribute or commercially exploit the content. Nor may you transmit it or store it in any other website or other form of electronic retrieval system without prior written permission.